Total Net Position 131,067

Total Liabilities and Net Position 172,489$

MADISON SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
TALLULAH, LOUISIANA

Statement of Net Position
June 30, 2024

See Independent Accountants' Review Report.
7

Program Revenues Net (Expense)
Revenue

Operating Grants and Changes
Activities Expenses Charges for Services and Contributions in Net Position

Governmental activities:
General government 263,203$   -$  -$  (263,203)$

   Total Governmental Activities 263,203$   -$  -$  (263,203)

General revenues:
Local parish and city government 3,000
National Resources Conservation Service-PSS 28,879
Farm bill funds 27,286
State funds 33,832
National resources conservation service watershed special 68,718
Feral 65,672
Interest income 997
Total general revenues 228,384

Change in net position (34,819)

Net position at beginning of year, as previously stated 162,259
Prior period adjustment 3,627
Net position at beginning of year, restated 165,886

Net position end of year 131,067$

MADISON SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
TALLULAH, LOUISIANA

Statement of Activities
For the Year Ended June 30, 2024

See Independent Accountants' Review Report.
8

FUND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

GENERAL SPECIAL JUNE 30,
FUND REVENUE 2024

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 35,286$   8,827$   44,113$
Prepaid assets - 3,335 3,335
Accounts receivable 2,669 20,000 22,669
Certificates of deposit 29,635 25,339 54,974

   TOTAL ASSETS 67,590$   57,501$   125,091$

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE
Liabilities:
  Accounts payable 8,733$   30,400$   39,133$
   Total Liabilities 8,733 30,400 39,133

Fund Equity:
  Restricted - 27,101 27,101
  Unassigned 58,857 - 58,857
   Total Fund Equity 58,857 27,101 85,958

   TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY 67,590$   57,501$   125,091$

Fund Balance of governmental fund 85,958$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the
   Statement of Net Position is different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial
resources and, therefore, are not reported in the funds. Those assets consist of :

   Depreciable capital assets, net of accumulated depreciation 47,398

Some Liabilities are not due and payable in the current period and, therefore, are
 not reported in the governmental funds. Those liabilities consist of:

Compensated absences payable (2,289)

Net Position of governmental activities 131,067$

TOTALS
GOVERNMENTAL

FUND TYPE

MADISON SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
TALLULAH, LOUISIANA

Balance Sheet-Governmental Funds
June 30, 2024

See Independent Accountants' Review Report.
10

GENERAL SPECIAL JUNE 30,
REVENUES FUND REVENUE 2024
   Intergovernmental Revenue:
   Local parish and city government 3,000$  -$  3,000$
   NRCS-PSS - 28,879 28,879
   Farm bill funds 27,286 - 27,286
   State funds 33,832 - 33,832
   NRCS watershed special - 68,718 68,718
   Feral - 65,672 65,672
   Other Revenue:
   Interest income 984 13 997
   Total Revenues 65,102 163,282 228,384

EXPENDITURES
   Operating:
   Operating services 1,680 7,500 9,180
   Personal services   75,820 87,733 163,553
   Supplies - 9,998 9,998
   Travel 2,707 181 2,888
   Equipment - 8,585 8,585
   NRCS watershed special - 44,452 44,452
   Total Expenditures 80,207 158,449 238,656

(Deficiency) excess of revenues (under) over expenditures (15,105) 4,833 (10,272)

Fund Balances-Beginning 76,345 23,709 100,054
Prior period adjustment (2,383) (1,441) (3,824)

Fund Balances-Beginning, restated 73,962 22,268 96,230

Fund Balances-Ending 58,857$  27,101$  85,958$

Total net change in fund balance-governmental fund-per
   Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in
   Fund Balance (10,272)$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the
   Statement of Activities is different because:

   Depreciation expense for the year ended June 30, 2024 (25,022)
   Change in compensated absences 475

Change in net position of governmental activities (34,819)$

TOTALS

MADISON SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION  DISTRICT
TALLULAH, LOUISIANA

Statement of Revenue, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balance-Governmental Funds